Commission recommends amending Section 6(I) of the Lobbyist Regulation Act as 
follows:  

I. An organization of two or more persons, including an individual who makes any 
representation as being an organization, that within one calendar year expends funds in 
excess of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) not otherwise reported under the 
Lobbyist Regulation Act to conduct an advertising campaign for the purpose of lobbying 
shall register with the secretary of state within forty-eight hours after expending two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).  Such registration shall indicate the name of the 
organization and the names, addresses and occupations of any of its principals, 
organizers or officers and shall include the name of any lobbyist or lobbyist's employer 
who is a member of the organization.